

KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING August 28th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Larimer Ave Bridge Reimbursement Agreement Amendment

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase of the Larimer Ave Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,600,000.00), an increase of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$800,000.00). This resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, at no additional cost to the City of Pittsburgh from the previously authorized One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00). Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Aug 28, 2023 15:36 EDT)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Larimer Ave Bridge RA - Letter

Final Audit Report 2023-08-28

Created: 2023-08-28

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANEU_p9ufTGTLwt0RybgYkJ8FN_CHN4k9

"Larimer Ave Bridge RA - Letter" History

Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-08-28 - 7:18:27 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-08-28 - 7:18:47 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-08-28 - 7:35:49 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

Signature Date: 2023-08-28 - 7:36:00 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Agreement completed. 2023-08-28 - 7:36:00 PM GMT